ESTD. 1863

163" FOUNDATION DAY

January 09, 2025

Invitatiorn

Patna College FFoundation Bap, 2025

The 163" Foundation Day of Patna College will be celebrated on
the 09" of January, 2025 at 10.30 A.M. on the College Campus.

Prof. (Dr) L. N; Ram
Former Vice Chancellor, Patna University ¢ Former Principal,
Patna College has Kindly consented to be the Chief Guest.
Prof. (Dr) Ajay Kumar Singh
Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Patna University shall preside.

You are cordially invited.

Sanjay Kumar Sinha
Principal
Patna College, Patna
(Programme overleaf)

Minutes of Programme

10:30A.M.
10:45A.M.
11:10A.M.
11:15AM.
11:30A.M.
11:40A.M.
11:50A.M.
11:55A.M.

12:05P.M.
12:15P.M.

12:30.P.M.

Arrival of Guests

Hoisting of College Flag

National Anthem

Welcome Song

Felicitation of the Hon'ble Guests

Welcome Speech by the Principal

Release of Current Studies & PC Vibes

Foundation Day Address by the Hon'ble Chief Guest
Address by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Honour to Superannuated Non-Teaching Staft and Award to
P.U. Toppers of the College.

Vote of Thanks




