

### 163<sup>rd</sup> FOUNDATION DAY

**January 09, 2025** 



### Invitation

# Patna College Foundation Day, 2025

The 163<sup>rd</sup> Foundation Day of Patna College will be celebrated on the 09<sup>th</sup> of January, 2025 at 10.30 A.M. on the College Campus.

Prof. (Dr) L. N. Ram

Former Vice Chancellor, Patna University & Former Principal,
Patna College has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest.

Prof. (Dr) Ajay Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Patna University shall preside.

You are cordially invited.

### Sanjay Kumar Sinha

Principal Patna College, Patna

(Programme overleaf)

# Minutes of Programme

## **Minutes of Programme**

10:30 A.M.	Arrival of Guests
10:45 A.M.	Hoisting of College Flag
11:10A.M.	National Anthem
11:15 A.M.	Welcome Song
11:30 A.M.	Felicitation of the Hon'ble Guests
11:40 A.M.	Welcome Speech by the Principal
11:50 A.M.	Release of Current Studies & PC Vibes
11:55 A.M.	Foundation Day Address by the Hon'ble Chief Guest
12:05 P.M.	Address by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
12:15 P.M.	Honour to Superannuated Non-Teaching Staff and Award to
	P.U. Toppers of the College.
12:30.P.M.	Vote of Thanks